(“Effective Date”) and shall terminate ninety (90) days after the later of (a) conclusion of the 
Event; or (b) Recipient providing County with all of the deliverables and benefits described in 
Exhibit A (the “Term”). 

2. Sponsorship Fee. County agrees to pay Recipient One Hundred Sixty Thousand 
Dollars ($160,000) (“Sponsorship Fee”) as consideration for Recipient providing County the 
deliverables and benefits described in Exhibit A. The Sponsorship Fee will be invoiced by Recipient 
in two installments as follows: (1) eighty percent (80%) of the Sponsorship Fee, in the amount of 
One Hundred Twenty-Eight Thousand Dollars ($128,000), invoiced by December 1, 2025; and 
(2) the remaining twenty percent (20%) of the Sponsorship Fee, in the amount of Thirty-Two 
Thousand Dollars ($32,000), invoiced within sixty (60) days after completion of the Event.  County 
will pay each proper invoice within thirty (30) days after receipt of the proper invoice. 

3. Sponsor Material. During the Term, County will provide Recipient with text, 
artwork, graphics, and/or photographs utilizing County’s name, logo, and other intellectual